
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 11.02.2024 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 13:30 End time: 15:04 Spec.: 45 Game No.: 13

Rīgas HS Ventspils Hokeja sporta
skola3 : 4

(2:0, 0:3, 1:1)

Referees Linespersons
APSĪTIS Markuss, HIRŠSONS Viktors  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 2:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 4 3:57 : 1:25 0 : 2 0 : 1
3rd period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 6 2:57 : 2:27 0 : 1 0 : 0

Total 3 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 12 : 12 8:54 : 5:52 0 : 3 0 : 1

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  RHS  1 SELEVIČA Nikola Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  VEN  30 KONRĀDS Gustavs Goalkeeper in
Pen. 05:58 07:58 VEN  16 SIROMOLOTOVS Daniels Boarding
Goal 09:01 1:0 RHS EQ 8 LALETINA Milana Veronika  
Goal 09:33 2:0 RHS EQ 10 ZUŠEVICA Madara OZOLA Katrīna Paula #47
Pen. 10:54 12:54 RHS  14 GUSARE Sarma Tripping

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 16:52 17:06 RHS  4 LUKJANSKA Valērija Tripping
Goal 17:06 2:1 VEN PP1 7 VAITKUSS Rauls SIROMOLOTOVS Daniels #16
Pen. 17:40 19:40 VEN  16 SIROMOLOTOVS Daniels Holding an opponents stick
Pen. 26:12 27:23 RHS  15 NEIBERGA Karīna Hooking
Goal 27:23 2:2 VEN PP1 26 JANKAUSKS Gabriels  
Pen. 28:03 30:03 VEN  28 HARTMANIS Emīls Charging
Goal 29:04 2:3 VEN PK1 7 VAITKUSS Rauls  

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 30:26 3:3 RHS EQ 19 GLĀZNIECE Anna Elza  
Pen. 33:24 35:24 VEN  22 ATTIS Gustavs Tripping
Pen. 33:52 35:52 VEN  16 SIROMOLOTOVS Daniels Tripping
Pen. 36:04 38:04 VEN    Too many players
Pen. 36:30 38:30 RHS  55 VENCKUS Lea Aleksandra Tripping
Pen. 37:52 38:31 RHS  22 SANKINA Jelizaveta Hooking
30 sec. 37:52  VEN     
Goal 38:31 3:4 VEN PP1 88 KONTANTS Dominiks  
Pen. 42:20 44:20 RHS  15 NEIBERGA Karīna Hooking
GK 45:00  RHS  1 SELEVIČA Nikola Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  VEN  30 KONRĀDS Gustavs Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Rīgas HS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 SELEVIČA Nikola 0 0 0.00 45:00
28 PUTRENIECE Ramona 0 0 0.00 0:00

Ventspils Hokeja sporta skola
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 KONRĀDS Gustavs 0 0 0.00 45:00

Team statistics

Rīgas HS (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 F LUKJANSKA Valērija 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D EIHMANE Amanda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F LALETINA Milana Veronika 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F ZUŠEVICA Madara 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D VEDMEDENKO Radmila 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D TROPA Kintija Ilvija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F GUSARE Sarma 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F NEIBERGA Karīna 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D GLĀZNIECE Anna Elza 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D SANKINA Jelizaveta 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F KUĻBAČNAJA Jeļizaveta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

47 F OZOLA Katrīna Paula 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 D VENCKUS Lea Aleksandra 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 1 4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Ventspils Hokeja sporta skola (VEN) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

1 F VAKUROVS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F VAITKUSS Rauls 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D ĶEMPELIS Krišjānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F ŠTEKERHOFS Ernests 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D SIROMOLOTOVS Daniels 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F KURPICS Mikus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F ATTIS Gustavs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F PAULAUSKIS Pauls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F JANKAUSKS Gabriels 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D HARTMANIS Emīls 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F KOZLOVS Rūdolfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F ATTE Anna Jasmīna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

39 D PLŪME Jēkabs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 D KONTANTS Dominiks 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 1 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: GOLUBOVIČS Jānis

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Page 2 / 2 Document opened: 05.09.2025 (00:35) LHF_protocol_RHS_VEN_20240211_13_19237.pdf

http://www.tcpdf.org

